Treatment allocation ~ (ACR vs ESP) 0.85 (0.52 to 1.41) 0.71 (0.41 to 1.23)
Sex 1.26 (0.85 to 1.88) 0.87 (0.55 to 1.37)
Age  0.99 (0.97 to 1.01) 0.95 (0.93 to 0.98)*
Diabetes 1.11 (0.89 to 1.38) 1.06 (0.82 to 1.35)
EQ-5D at baseline 0.28 (0.14 to 0.57)* 0.31 (0.14 to 0.67)*
QALYs at 3 months 0.003 (0.00 to 0.09)* 0.00 (0.00 to 0.50)*
QALYs at 6 months 0.007 (0.00 to 0.306)* 0.15 (0.0001 to 1.15)
Costs at 3 months 1.00 (0.99 to 1.00) 0.99 (0.99 to 1.00)
Costs at 6 months 1.00 (0.99 to 1.00) 1.00 (0.99 to 1.00)

*Statistically insignificant results (p > 0.05)
ACR, arthroscopic capsular release; CI, confidence interval; EQ-5D, EuroQol five-
dimension questionnaire; ESP, early structured physiotherapy; MUA, manipulation
under anaesthesia; QALY, quality-adjusted life year.

Table iv. Sensitivity analysis (Scenario 6): summary for incremental analysis, cost-
effectiveness results, and uncertainty of different methods to handle missing data
(manipulation under anaesthesia vs early structured physiotherapy).

 Incremental cost (£)
(95% CI)

Incremental QALYs
(95% CI)

ICER
(£ per QALY)

Probability
cost-effective
at £20,000/QALY

MAR  276.507  ^
(65.67 to 487.35)
228.605 ~
(0.94 to 456.27)

 0.0396
(-0.0008 to 0.0800)
0.0339
(-0.0138 to 0.0816)

6,984

6,750

88%

81%

Same MNAR parameters in MUA and ESP ~
M1: -10% QoL
in both arms

228.605
(0.94 to 456.27)

0.0414
(-0.0041 to 0.0868)

5,227 89%

M2: +10% cost
in both arms

234.7271
(-6.91 to 476.36)

0.0339
(-0.0138 to 0.0816)

6,935 80%

M3: -50% QoL
in both arms

228.605
(0.94 to 456.27)

0.0713
(0.0221 to 0.1206)

3,204 99%

M4: +50% cost
in both arms

259.2152
(-52.66 to 571.09)

0.0339
(-0.0138 to 0.0816)

7,665 78%

M5: -10% QoL
and +10% costs
in both arms

234.7271
(-6.91 to 476.36)

0.0413277
(-0.004 to 0.087)

5,680 88%

M6: -50% QoL
and +50% costs
in both arms

259.2152
(-52.66 to 571.09)

0.0710225
(0.0217 to 0.1203)

3,650   98%

Different MNAR parameters in MUA and ESP
M7: -10% QoL
in ESP

228.605
(0.94 to 456.27)

0.0559849
(0.010 to 0.102)

4,083 96%

M8: -10% QoL
in MUA

228.605
(0.94 to 456.27)

0.0192851
(-0.0281 to 0.0667)

11,854 62%

M9: +10% cost
in ESP

199.748
(-32.80 to 432.29)

0.0338503
(-0.0139 to 0.0816)

5,901 82%

M10: +10% cost
in MUA

261.540
(28.02 to 495.06)

0.0338673
( -0.0138 to 0.0816)

7,722 79%

M11: -50% QoL
in ESP

228.605
(0.94 to 456.27)

 0.144459
(0.101 to 0.188)

1,582 99%

M12: -50% QoL
in MUA

228.605
(0.94 to 456.27)

-0.0390401
(-0.0895 to 0.0114)

-5,856 3%

M13: +50% cost
in ESP

84.318
(-171.7 to 340.42)

0.0337907
(-0.0139 to 0.0815)

2,495 87%

M14: +50% cost
in MUA

393.28
(130.9 to 655.60)

0.0338787
(-0.014 to 0.082)

11,608 71%

CI, confidence interval; ESP, early structured physiotherapy; ICER, incremental cost-
effectiveness ratio; MAR, missing at random; MNAR, missing not at random; MUA,
manipulation under anaesthesia; QALY, quality-adjusted life year; QoL, quality of life.